504349676 05/03/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4396365

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT M. CONWAY	03/17/2017
STEVEN H. HOVIND	03/23/2017
WALLACE A. PELTOLA	03/31/2017
JONATHAN S. DUNCAN	03/23/2017
ALES BROSTÍK	03/21/2017
ROMAN KOPECKÝ	03/21/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PACCAR Inc	
Street Address:	777 106th Avenue NE	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98004	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29599300

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066828100
Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: MARGIE BRININGER AOKI

Address Line 1: 1420 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PCCR157718	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAYMEE N. TORRES	
SIGNATURE:	/Jaymee N. Torres/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2017	

PATENT 504349676 REEL: 042225 FRAME: 0982

Total Attachments: 7 source=57718_Assignment#page1.tif source=57718_Assignment#page2.tif source=57718_Assignment#page3.tif source=57718_Assignment#page4.tif source=57718_Assignment#page5.tif source=57718_Assignment#page6.tif source=57718_Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 042225 FRAME: 0983

Attorney Docket No. PCCR157718 Client Reference No. 16KW13

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Scott M. Conway, Steven H. Hovind, Wallace A. Peltola, Jonathan S. Duncan, Aleš Brostík, and Roman Kopecký, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States for our design entitled HEADLAMP COVER LENS, and we hereby authorize the attorneys of the firm of Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness^{PLLC}, 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 3600, Seattle, Washington 98101, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 29/599300 , filed March 31, 2017) the application number and filing date of said application when known;

AND, WHEREAS, **PACCAR Inc**, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 777 106th Avenue NE, Bellevue, Washington 98004 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our design disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said design, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said design and all applications and patents on said design to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said design, to enforce any and all patents on said design, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said design and all applications and patents on said design, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

//Signature pages to follow//

PCCR\57718127.DOCX

Page 1 of 7

******	******	*******	*******	******	******
Executed at	DENTOIJ	(city),	Texas, thi	s <u>17 TH</u>	day of
MARCH, 2017.					
		Scott M	South. Conway	y Con	<u> </u>
STATE OF TEXAS)				
COUNTY OF DENT) ss.				
	now or have satisfa ie, and said person	acknowledged	that he sign	ned this instru	ment and
TAMMY PHE	1 17, 2017 FS	Signature	ny A	Melys	- ^/
STATE OF TE ID#1250518 My Comm. Exp. Sept	XAS 97	Printed Name: Notary Public My appointmer	t expires	nmy PHE D9-20-	145 20

*************	*************
Executed at Repton March, 2017.	(city), Washington, this <u>23</u> day of
	Steven H. Hovind
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
COUNTY OF King) ss.	
I certify that I know or have satisfa who appeared before me, and said persor	actory evidence that Steven H. Hovind is the person a acknowledged that he signed this instrument and ary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated: <u>Mark</u> 23, 2017	Theman & Olimitannes
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: Tammy Chavavaa Notary Public My appointment expires 9/29/17

**************	*************
Executed at MPNUAND	_ (city), Washington, this day of
WNDOCK, 2017.	
	MG/M)
	Wallace A. Peltola
STATE OF WASHINGTON) ss.	
COUNTY OF Line	
I certify that I know or have satisfactory	evidence that Wallace A. Peltola is the person
who appeared before me, and said person ack acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary a	nowledged that he signed this instrument and
instrument.	et for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
M (2 (2	
Dated: Mark 31,2017	$\lambda_{i} = 0$
(Scal or otoma)	Moral Cd. U Mass
Prin	ted Name: Disorah A Pinas
Not My	ary Public appointment expires 12/10/2020
S NOTAR, BOND	
Maea 10 % C	

**************	****************
Executed at Prince Apply, 2017.	(city), Washington, this ZZZZ day of
	Jonathan S. Duncan
STATE OF WASHINGTON)) ss COUNTY OF C (i.
I certify that I know or have satis who appeared before me, and said pers	sfactory evidence that Jonathan S. Duncan is the person son acknowledged that he signed this instrument and untary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated: Mary 13, 2017	Jumy Chararre
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: Tammy Chavavia Notary Public My appointment expires 9/29/17
A Same Same	

****	************	**************
1	Executed at	(city), Czech Republic, this 2014 day of
Mar	ch , 2017.	
		Aleš Brostík
Witnes	ssed By:	///
Date:	21.03.2017	
		Signature
		Thomas Hilsenbuck
		Printed Name

Attorney Docket No. PCCR157718 Client Reference No. 16KW13

******		talnica (city), Czech Republic, this 2 ay of
MA	,2017.	au ,
		party and the second
		Some DV/
XX 25.	1 m	Roman Kopecký
Witnes	sed By:	///
Date:	21.03. 2017	
		Signature //
		- Marines Hollywan bounds
		Printed Name

MBA:sxa

PCCR\57718127.DOCX

Page 7 of 7

PATENT REEL: 042225 FRAME: 0990